# OP \$240.00 3289895

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Star Lubrication Technology, LLC		09/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dubois Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3630 East Kemper Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289895	BLUE FORM
Registration Number:	3289894	STAR GUARD
Registration Number:	3310766	STAR CUT
Registration Number:	3333514	BLUE COOL
Registration Number:	3247222	BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3371536	BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3371535	BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3371542	BLUE STAR
Registration Number:	4402699	STAR CLEAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

**Phone:** 5139778527

**Email:** april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0073

900421394

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl	
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Blue Star Assignment#page1.tif source=Blue Star Assignment#page2.tif source=Blue Star Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0074

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Blue Star Lubrication Technology LLC, a Delaware corporation

(hereinafter "Assignor"), and Dubois Chemicals, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware

corporation, entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 21, 2017 (hereinafter

the "APA");

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the

trademarks specifically set forth in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to

as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor transferred all right, title and interest in and

to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to

Assignee on April 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of

record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby.

Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro-

tune as of April 21, 2017, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, and the

goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0075

# BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY LLC

By:	in flower than the Company Commencer
Name:	Jeff Welsh
Title:	CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0076

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Country
BLUE FORM	3,289,895	United States
STAR GUARD	3,289,894	United States
STAR CUT	3,310,766	United States
BLUE COOL	3,333,514	United States
BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY	3,247,222	United States
BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY	TMA744134	Canada
BLUE STAR Lubrication Technology	3,371,536	United States
BLUE STAR Lubrication Yechnology	TMA733683	Canada
BLUE STAR LUBRICATION TECHNOLOGY	3,371,535	United States
BLUE STAR	3,371,542	United States
BLUE STAR	TMA729875	Canada
STAR CLEAN	4,402,699	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0077

**RECORDED: 09/18/2017**